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$8, 000 for pur-
chase of sta-
tionery for 1895
and 1896,

City of Black
River Falils

may pay its
bonyded indebt-
edpess.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 32-33.

No. 275, 8] [Published March 18, 1895.

CHAPTER 32.

AN ACT to appropriate money for the pur-
chase of stationery for the use of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTION 1. There is hereby appropriated
out of any money in the general fund, not oth-
erwise appropriated, the sum of eight thou-
sand dollars, for the purchase of stationery for
the use of state officers and departments for
the years 1895 and 1896, and for the legisla-
tive session of 1897; said sum being the amount
estimated to be necessary for the purpose spe-
cified.

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Approved March 14, 1895.

No. 229, 8.] [Published March 18, 1893.

CHAPTEK 33.

AN ACT to authorize the city of Black River
Falls to pay its bonded indebtedness and to
authorize the state treasurer to receive the
same,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The treasurer of the state of Wis-
consin is hereby authorized to receive from
the city of Black River Falls, at any time here-
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after, payments on the bonded indebtedness of
said city of Black River Falls, in sums of not
less than five hundred dollars, and the said
city of Black River Falls is hereby authorized
to make such payments at any time hereafter,
before the maturity of the said indebtedness.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and
be in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Approved March 14, 1893.

No. 97, 8.] [Published March 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT to amend chapter 60, of the laws of
1893, relating to trespass on public lands.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represcnted in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. BSection 1, of chapter 60, of the actions for
laws of 1893, is hereby amended by striking pubhe nnds,
out the words “in the county of Dane, or in [o/atostbere
the county in which the trespass shall have
been committed,” and inserting in lieu thereof
the words “in any county in this state;” so
that said section when amended shall read
as follows. to-wit: Section 1. All actions
brought to recover damages for trespass upon
public lands, when the amount in controversy
exceeds the sum of two hundred dollars, may
be commenced in any county in this state, at
the option of the attorney-general, and shall
not be subject to any change of venue 1here-
from.

SECTION 2. This bill [act] shall take effect
and be in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Approved March 14, 1895.



